070248.0109

NOV 1 0 2004 11-16-2004

FORM PTO-1595 NOV 0 9 2304					A	Œ
	ORDATION FORM	1 COVER S	HEET IN THE STATE OF THE STATE		/BR	ce
<u>4</u> .9	PATENTS C			383142		
To the Honorable mission of Patents ar	nd Trademarks. Ple	ase record the	he attached original doci	uments or copy	thereo	f.
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): ALL INDIVII			and Address of receiving			
Keijo Kinnari						
Myklaberglia 24		Name:	Statoil ASA			
N-4050 SOLA, Norway		Address:	N-4035 Stavanger	r, Norway		
Citizenship: Norway						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? [?	and				
X Yes No		-	- e im-li	-~ · _ •		
3. Nature of conveyance:	1	Name:	Crawford Techni		nc.	
X Assignment Merger	[4	Address:	108 Copperwood	-		
Security Agreement Change of	of Name		Lafayette, Louisia	ina 70508		
Other			USA	_		
Execution Date: First inventor: 09/08/04]
		Additional r		Yes	X	No
Fourth inventor: 09/21/04 Fifth Inventor		address(es)				<u></u>
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a n				:		
A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent	No.(s):			
10/877,307 Filed June 25, 2004	1					_
	Additional Number	er(s) attache	ed?	Yes	X	No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	dence	6. Total nu	umber of applications an	id patents involv	ved: C)ne
concerning document should be mailed:	F					
Name: Brian E. Szymczak	7	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
Internal Address: Baker Botts L.L.P.		X	Enclosed			
Street Address: 98 San Jacinto Blvd 1500 San Jacinto Center	L	X	Authorized to be char	ged to deposit a	iccount	t
1500 San Jacimo Comer	1	8. Deposit	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
City: Austin		Deposit account number: No. 50-2148 of Baker Botts L.L.P.				
State: Texas Zip: 78701			2148 Of Baker Botts L.L. Suplicate Copy of this page if p		ecount)	
State: 1 exas Zip. 70701	DO NOT USE TH		uphcate Copy of and page if p	aying by doposic ac-	County	
	DO NOT OSE TIT	IIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				-		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	e foregoing informat	tion is true a	ınd correct and any atta	ched copy is a		
true copy of the original document.	\angle	_	1- 11	Ina last		
Brian E. Szymczak	20-	<u>Dayn er</u>	"/	07/09		
Name of Person Signing Sig	gnature	•	_	Date	_	
	Total nu	ımber of pag	ges including cover sheet	<u>t</u>		5
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	7 4 1 4 a a la 4 la			•		
25 11 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Do not detach this	is portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover a		andation Sc				
5/2004 DBYRNE 00000153 10877307 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents						
C:8021	P. O. Box 14					
/	Alexandria, VA 22	2313-1450				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to	o average about 30 minut	ites per docume	ent to be recorded, including ti	me for reviewing th	ie docun	nent
and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington,	sample cover sneet. Sen. D.C. 20231, and to the	office of Mana	egarding this burden estimate to agement and Budget, Paperwo	to the U.S. Patent and reduction Project	nd Trace at. (0651	:mark
0011). Washington, D.C. 202503	•		S		., (

AUS01:358009.1

PATENT REEL: 015976 FRAME: 0979

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Form PTO-1595 (01/31/92)

Patents Only Page 2

Attorney Docket: 070248.0109

Section 1 - Name of conveying parties

Additional names (individual)

Catherine Labes-Carrier Rappveien 28 N-4041 HAFRSFJORD, Norway Citizenship: France

Jim Bob Crawford 108 Copperwood Crossing Lafayette, Louisiana 70508 Citizenship: United States of America

Larry J. Kirspel 73600 Hwy. 437 Covington, Louisiana 70435

Citizenship: United States of America

Bill Torrance 12A Great Western Place Aberdeen AB10 6QL, Scotland Citizenship: Scotland

AUS01:358009.1

PATENT REEL: 015976 FRAME: 0980

PATENT APPLICAT.
10/877.3U

1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned joint inventor of residence as listed, have invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been filed on June 25, 2004 and assigned Serial No. 10/877,307; and

WHEREAS, Crawford Technical Services, Inc., a Lousiana Corporation, having a place of business at 108 Copperwood Crossing, Lafayette, Louisiana 70508 and Statoil ASA, a Norway Company, having a place of business at N-4035 Stavanger, Norway, hereinafter called the "Assignees", desire to acquire the an equal right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignees, in equal amounts, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to each of the Assignees.

I will communicate to the Assignees any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisionals, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignees and to aid Assignees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 015976 FRAME: 0981 2

Title of Invention: Filing Date: Serial No.:		Method for Hydrate Plug Removal June 25, 2004 10/877,307
Signature of Inventor:		abes -
Date:	C	08/09/2004
Inventor's Name:		Keijo Kinnari
Residence (City, Country):		Sola, NORWAY
Title of Invention: Filing Date: Serial No.:		Method for Hydrate Plug Removal June 25, 2004 10/877,307
Signature of Inventor:		Ligo Summi
Date:		0809.2004
Inventor's Name:		Catherine Labes-Carrier
Residence (City, Country):		Hafrsfjord, NORWAY

Serial No.:

Title of Invention:

Filing Date:

Signature of Inventor:

Date:

Inventor's Name:

Residence (City, Country):

Method for Hydrate Plug Removal

June 25, 2004 10/877,307

Jim Bob Crawford

09

Lafayette, Louisiana

ATTORNEY DOCKET 070248.0109 171587-EH

3

Title of Invention:

Filing Date:

Serial No.:

Signature of Inventor:

Date:

Inventor's Name:

Residence (City, Country):

Title of Invention: Filing Date:

Serial No.:

Signature of Inventor:

Date:

Inventor's Name:

Residence (City, Country):

Method for Hydrate Plug Removal

June 25, 2004 10/877,307

21-09-2004

Larry J. Kirspel

Covington, Louisiana

Method for Hydrate Plug Removal

June 25, 2004

10/877,307

Bill Torrance

Aberdeen, Scotland

PATENT REEL: 015976 FRAME: 0983

RECORDED: 11/10/2004